

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14400 of 2013**

=====

MOTABEN APALDAS ASNANI & 3....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT B KAKKAD, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 4

MR MASOOM K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

M/S RJ RAWAL ASSOC., ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS SHIVYA A DESAI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

RC JANI & ASSOCIATE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.  
VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI  
and  
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA**

**Date : 29/04/2015**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE  
MR. VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI)**

S.O to 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2015.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

**(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)**

pirzada