

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17302 of 2013

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14400 of 2013

=====
GOPALBHAI BUDHABHAI AHIR & ORS.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2,6

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 07/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of leave note of Ms. Sejal Mandavia, learned
advocate for the respondent no. 5, stand over to 11.11.2025 at
02:30 P.M.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI