

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17302 of 2013  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14400 of 2013  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19550 of 2017  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7584 of 2023  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2174 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2017  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2174 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2174 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2018  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2174 of 2017  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 1 of 2023  
In  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2174 of 2017  
With  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4703 of 2017**

=====  
GOPALBHAI BUDHABHAI AHIR & ORS.  
Versus  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:  
MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5  
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,7,8,9  
MR KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL assisted by MS HETAL  
PATEL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 2,6  
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4  
MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 5  
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE  
SUNITA AGARWAL  
and  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

**Date : 10/02/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In view of the leave-note of Mr.Masoom K. Shah, one of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioners and the request made by Mr.Viswas K. shah, another counsel for the petitioners, the matters are posted on 25.02.2026, on the top of the Board, making it clear that no further adjournment would be granted. No leave-note or sick-note of any of the learned advocates would be honoured.

**(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)**

R.S. MALEK

**(D.N.RAY,J)**